

Sessions Trial 04 of 2026
CNR No. WBHW01-00093-2026
Present: Sri Somesh Prasad Sinha (In- Charge)
Sessions Judge, Howrah
J.O. Code – WB00720

Order No. 02
Dated 06.02.2026

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons namely 1. Tapas Roy, 2. Moutusi Roy and 3. Angana Roy.

All three accused persons on court bail are absent without taking any steps.

Ld. P.O. is busy in other administrative work.

Ld. Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Howrah is in-charge.

For the ends of justice the case is adjourned today.

Fix **13.03.2026** for appearance of all three accused persons positively.

Surety is directed to produce the all three accused persons positively.

D/C by me

S.J

Sessions Judge, Howrah
In-charge