

Sessions Trial -04/2026
CNR No. WBHW01-000093-2026
Present: Sri Mainak Dasgupta.
Sessions Judge (In-Charge), Howrah
J.O. Code – WB01070

Order No. 03
Dated 13.03.2026

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons namely 1. Tapas Roy, 2. Moutusi Roy and 3. Angana Roy.

All three accused person namely on court bail are absent without taking any steps. None found on repeated calls on behalf of the accused persons.

Sureties are failed to produce the absentee accused persons namely, Tapas Roy, Moutusi Roy and Angana Roy.

Hence, issue W/A against persons namely Tapas Roy, Moutusi Roy and Angana Roy at once.

Start proceedings u/s 446 Cr. P.C. against the sureties of accused persons namely, Tapas Roy, Moutusi Roy and Angana Roy respectively.

Fix **15.05.2026** for E/R of W/A.

Let a copy of order along with bail bonds are sent to the Ld. C.J.M. Howrah.

D/C by me

S.J

Sessions Judge, Howrah (In-charge)